(3) Housing Element Workshops
(95) Ninety-five house meetings facilitated by
GPU Ambassadors reaching over three hundred
and forty (340) residents in Spanish, Mixteco and
Triqui. 
GPU Ambassadors presentations and
community conversations reaching over one
thousand two hundred (1,200) farmworkers. 

Following the adoption of the 2015-2023 Housing
Element, the City has continued extensive bilingual
community outreach.

*GPU Ambassadors used a tool
kit to facilitate discussion around
housing and other topics.